2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

WEDNESDAY, February 26th, 1964.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their one hundred and fifth Report, as follows:—

1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Marilyn Ida Hansen White, of Graniteville, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Alfred Paul White.

2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

WEDNESDAY, February 26th, 1964.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their one hundred and sixth Report, as follows:—

1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Gilbert Merrill Aspinall, of the city of Pierrefonds, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving his marriage to Winnifred Joyce Brewer Aspinall.

2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

Wednesday, February 26th, 1964.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their one hundred and seventh Report, as follows:—

1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Zicele Litvack Aisenthal, of the city of Cote St. Luc, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Issie Aisenthal.

2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.